ST. TAMMANY PARISH COUNCIL
RESOLUTION
RESOLUTION COUNCIL SERIES NO. C-2081

COUNCIL SPONSOR: BAGERT/DAVIS PROVIDED BY: FINANCE DEPT.

RESOLUTION TO AMEND ORDINANCE COUNCIL SERIES NO. 06-1415,
2007-2011 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT BUDGET AND PROGRAM, TO MAKE
CHANGES TO THE COUNCIL DISTRICT 7 ROAD LIST, TO INCLUDE WILD
FLOWER LANE AND BROWN STREET

WHEREAS, in accordance with Section 4 of Ordinance Council Series No. 06-1415, which
authorizes the amendment of the 2007-2011 Capital Improvement Budget by Resolution of the Parish
Council; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Parish Council to amend the 2007-2011 Capital Improvements
Road List for Council District 7, and that at year-end 2007 this amendment shall be reflected in all changes
which have been approved in the year.

THE PARISH OF ST. TAMMANY HEREBY RESOLVES to amend Ordinance Council Series

No. 06-1415 2007-2011 Capital Improvement Budget and Program, to make changes to the Council
District 7 Road List, as reflected in Exhibit “A” of said ordinance as follows, to wit:

2007 Capital Improvements

District 7

Property Description
Name Property ID Length Est. Cost Of Work Maintenance
Amber Street R07C033 420 18,900.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Max Jude Lane RO4F008 3,170 142,650.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Jackson Drive RO7HO11 2,500 112,500.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
East Orleans St. R0O7G122 945 42,525.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Cusimano Road RO7F013 740 33,300.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Cord Street R04F022 1,396 62,820.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Jeron Drive RO7H039 1,110 49.950.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Copper Street R07C028 530 23.850.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
West Thistle St. R04F003 600 27,000.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Lake Road Bike Path R0O7F003 165,000.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Pontchartrain Drainage 63,600.00 Drainage Imprvmt Normal Mtce
Cypress Pk. Drainage 63,600.00 Drainage Imprvmt Normal Mtce
Erindale Heights

Drainage 63,600.00 Drainage Imprvmt Normal Mtce
Graci Drainage 63,600.00 Drainage Imprvmt Normal Mtce
Cloverland 63,600.00 Drainage Imprvmt Normal Mtce
Quail Creek Retention

& Drainage 250,000.00 Drainage Imprvmt Normal Mtce
Azalea Street RO4E023 960 43,000.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Wild Flower Ln RO4EO011 950 42,750.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce
Brown Street R04F025 1,276 57.240.00 Road Improvement Normal Mtce

THIS RESOLUTION HAVING BEEN SUBMITTED TO A VOTE, THE VOTE THEREON WAS AS

FOLLOWS:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION BY

YEAS:

NAYS:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

, SECONDED BY




